

Darwen Electrical Services Limited

Doc Title: Hazard Identification & Risk Assessment Policy

Doc No: DES-POL-2005 Revision.. 1.0

Hazard Identification & Risk Assessment Policy

Darwen Electrical Services Ltd operate a system of collective responsibility for the management of its Health & Safety / Environmental obligations. The CEO shall ensure that Darwen Electrical Services suite of Risk Assessments cover the following areas:

- routine and non-routine activities
- the activities of all persons having access to the site (including Contractors and Visitors)
- human behaviour, capabilities, and other human factors
- identified hazards originating within the general shipyard environment capable of adversely affecting the health & safety of persons under the control of DES Ltd
- hazards created within the vicinity of the site by work-related activities under the control of DES Ltd.
- infrastructure, equipment and materials, whether provided by DES Ltd or others
- changes or proposed changes in the organization or its activities
- modifications to the Quality Management System (QMS), including temporary changes, and their impacts on processes or activities
- any applicable legal obligations relating to risk assessment and implementation of necessary controls
- the design of work areas, processes, installations, equipment, operating procedures, and work organisation, including their adaptation to human capabilities

The H&S Risk Assessment Template (DES-F-2013-01) is found on the company shared drive. Once all risks have been documented, the risk assessment is filed and published within the Risk Assessment folder.

The CEO is responsible for amending any Risk Assessment should any circumstances mentioned on the document change. If no amendments are made within 12 months of the last publication of the document, the CEO will review the Risk Assessment and confirm that it still reflects current practice. The CEO shall ensure that Risk Assessments have been communicated to all necessary employees and that access to them is provided.

Signed: B. Gavahan, Group CEO

Date: 14 / 06 / 2024

Date: 14/06/2024



Darwen Electrical Services Limited

Doc Title: Hazard Identification & Risk Assessment Policy

Doc No: DES-POL-2005 Revision.. 1.0

Date: 14/06/2024